

Type B - Economic Development Financial Statement (Fund 1146)
Income Statements (Actuals)
May 01, 2021 - April 30, 2022

	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	YTD - FY2022
Beginning Fund balance	3,827,460.15	4,146,000.50	4,457,626.60	4,838,134.78	5,160,224.43	5,512,864.75	5,883,187.57	6,174,667.27	6,503,596.32	6,897,033.67	7,026,731.44	7,306,729.32	
Revenue:													
Sales Taxes	324,426.75	317,502.03	386,360.80	327,925.56	358,458.21	374,452.21	306,841.66	335,887.26	415,870.97	297,413.69	306,167.70	397,574.28	2,434,207.77
Interest on investments	27.43	37.90	61.21	77.92	95.94	196.61	160.94	255.29	2,231.98	2,191.38	2,501.21	2,775.27	10,312.68
Total revenue	324,454.18	317,539.93	386,422.01	328,003.48	358,554.15	374,648.82	307,002.60	336,142.55	418,102.95	299,605.07	308,668.91	400,349.55	2,444,520.45
Total resources available	4,151,914.33	4,463,540.43	4,844,048.61	5,166,138.26	5,518,778.58	5,887,513.57	6,190,190.17	6,510,809.82	6,921,699.27	7,196,638.74	7,335,400.35	7,707,078.87	
Expenditures:													
Major Business Incentive Proj (15010)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Small Business Projects (15020)	-	-	-	-	-	-	11,192.40	2,880.00	20,303.51	165,562.94	24,326.67	39,323.70	263,589.22
BJD - Administration (15030)	-	-	-	-	-	-	4.50	7.50	36.09	18.36	18.36	18.36	103.17
Incentives Econ Develop (15040)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	250,000.00	250,000.00
Admin transf to General Fund (60010)	5,913.83	5,913.83	5,913.83	5,913.83	5,913.83	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	30,282.00
Transf to Parks CIP Fund (60210)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	500,000.00	500,000.00
Total expenditures	5,913.83	5,913.83	5,913.83	5,913.83	5,913.83	4,326.00	15,522.90	7,213.50	24,665.60	169,907.30	28,671.03	793,668.06	1,043,974.39
Fund Balance	4,146,000.50	4,457,626.60	4,838,134.78	5,160,224.43	5,512,864.75	5,883,187.57	6,174,667.27	6,503,596.32	6,897,033.67	7,026,731.44	7,306,729.32	6,913,410.81	

Income Statement (Estimates)
May 01, 2022 - April 30, 2023

	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April
Beginning Fund balance	6,913,410.81	6,906,849.80	6,900,288.79	6,893,727.78	6,887,166.76	9,389,528.75	9,382,967.74	9,376,406.73	9,369,845.72	9,363,284.71	9,356,723.69	9,350,162.68
Revenue:												
Sales Taxes Received	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99	328,289.99
Interest on investments	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67	416.67
Transfer from Streets Fund	-	-	-	-	2,508,923.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total revenue	328,706.66	328,706.66	328,706.66	328,706.66	2,837,629.66	328,706.66	328,706.66	328,706.66	328,706.66	328,706.66	328,706.66	328,706.66
Total resources available	7,242,117.47	7,235,556.46	7,228,995.45	7,222,434.43	9,724,796.42	9,718,235.41	9,711,674.40	9,705,113.39	9,698,552.38	9,691,991.36	9,685,430.35	9,678,869.34
Expenditures:												
Major Business Incentive Proj (15010)	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00	244,000.00
Small Business Projects (15020)	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34	58,483.34
BJD - Administration (15030)	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33	208.33
Incentives Econ Develop (15040)	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00	28,250.00
Admin transf to General Fund (60010)	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00	4,326.00
Total expenditures	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67	335,267.67
Fund Balance	6,906,849.80	6,900,288.79	6,893,727.78	6,887,166.76	9,389,528.75	9,382,967.74	9,376,406.73	9,369,845.72	9,363,284.71	9,356,723.69	9,350,162.68	9,343,601.67

Type B - Housing Financial Statements (Fund 1147)
Income Statements (Actuals)
May 01, 2021 - April 30, 2022

	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	YTD - FY2022
Beginning Fund balance	1,746,206.24	1,745,350.97	1,744,499.24	1,743,656.62	1,742,818.96	1,741,988.64	2,114,403.87	2,237,917.77	2,235,915.76	2,234,212.40	2,232,481.52	1,730,885.39	
Revenue:													
Sales Taxes	-	-	-	-	-	374,452.20	125,547.80	-	-	-	-	-	500,000.00
Interest on investments	15.23	18.77	27.88	32.84	40.18	51.03	54.73	87.04	389.69	359.69	494.44	504.62	1,941.24
Total revenue	15.23	18.77	27.88	32.84	40.18	374,503.23	125,602.53	87.04	389.69	359.69	494.44	504.62	501,941.24
Total resources available	1,746,221.47	1,745,369.74	1,744,527.12	1,743,689.46	1,742,859.14	2,116,491.87	2,240,006.40	2,238,004.81	2,236,305.45	2,234,572.09	2,232,975.96	1,731,390.01	
Expenditures:													
Affordable Housing (15000)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	500,000.00	-	500,000.00
BJD - Administration (15030)	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.63	1.05	5.05	2.57	2.57	2.57	14.44 (5.14)
Admin transf to General Fund (60010)	870.50	870.50	870.50	870.50	870.50	2,088.00	2,088.00	2,088.00	2,088.00	2,088.00	2,088.00	2,088.00	14,616.00
Total expenditures	870.50	870.50	870.50	870.50	870.50	2,088.00	2,088.63	2,089.05	2,093.05	2,090.57	502,090.57	2,090.57	514,630.44
Fund Balance	1,745,350.97	1,744,499.24	1,743,656.62	1,742,818.96	1,741,988.64	2,114,403.87	2,237,917.77	2,235,915.76	2,234,212.40	2,232,481.52	1,730,885.39	1,729,299.44	

Income Statement (Estimates)
May 01, 2022 - April 30, 2023

	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April
Beginning Fund balance	1,729,299.44	1,643,877.86	1,558,456.27	1,473,034.69	1,473,034.69	1,387,613.11	1,387,613.11	1,302,191.52	1,302,191.52	1,216,769.94	1,216,769.94	1,131,348.36
Revenue:												
Sales Taxes Received	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Interest on investments	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Total revenue	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Total resources available	1,729,324.44	1,643,902.86	1,558,481.27	1,473,059.69	1,473,059.69	1,387,638.11	1,387,638.11	1,302,216.52	1,302,216.52	1,216,794.94	1,216,794.94	1,131,373.36
Expenditures:												
Affordable Housing (15000)	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33	83,333.33
BJD - Administration (15030)	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Admin transf to General Fund (60010)	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25	2,088.25
Total expenditures	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58	85,446.58
Fund Balance	1,643,877.86	1,558,456.27	1,473,034.69	1,387,613.11	1,387,613.11	1,302,191.52	1,302,191.52	1,216,769.94	1,216,769.94	1,131,348.36	1,131,348.36	1,045,926.77

Type B - Streets Financial Statement (Fund 1148)
Income Statements (Actuals)
May 01, 2021 - April 30, 2022

	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	YTD - FY2022
Beginning Fund balance	1,737,260.88	2,056,653.49	2,369,127.62	2,750,472.92	73,393.74	426,855.32	424,236.05	602,908.04	936,170.83	1,349,424.22	1,644,230.20	1,947,951.40	
Revenue:													
Sales Taxes	324,426.74	317,502.02	386,360.79	327,925.54	358,458.20	-	181,293.87	335,887.26	415,870.98	297,413.69	306,167.71	397,574.29	1,934,207.80
Interest on investments	9.20	15.44	27.84	38.61	46.71	0.48	1.74	1.73	33.20	27.83	189.03	319.49	573.50
Total revenue	324,435.94	317,517.46	386,388.63	327,964.15	358,504.91	0.48	181,295.61	335,888.99	415,904.18	297,441.52	306,356.74	397,893.78	
Total resources available	2,061,696.82	2,374,170.95	2,755,516.25	3,078,437.07	431,898.65	426,855.80	605,531.66	938,797.03	1,352,075.01	1,646,865.74	1,950,586.94	2,345,845.18	1,934,781.30
Expenditures:													
BJD - Administration (15030)	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.87	6.45	31.04	15.79	15.79	15.79	88.73
Admin transf to General Fund (60010)	5,043.33	5,043.33	5,043.33	5,043.33	5,043.33	2,619.75	2,619.75	2,619.75	2,619.75	2,619.75	2,619.75	2,619.75	18,338.25
Transfer to Streets CIP Fund (60250)	-	-	-	3,000,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
Total expenditures	5,043.33	5,043.33	5,043.33	3,005,043.33	5,043.33	2,619.75	2,623.62	2,626.20	2,650.79	2,635.54	2,635.54	1,202,635.54	1,218,426.98
Fund Balance	2,056,653.49	2,369,127.62	2,750,472.92	73,393.74	426,855.32	424,236.05	602,908.04	936,170.83	1,349,424.22	1,644,230.20	1,947,951.40	1,143,209.64	

Income Statement (Estimates)
May 01, 2022 - April 30, 2023

	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April
Beginning Fund balance	1,143,209.64	1,327,068.97	1,510,928.30	1,694,787.64	1,878,646.97	(446,416.70)	(262,557.37)	(78,698.04)	105,161.29	289,020.62	472,879.96	656,739.29
Revenue:												
Sales Taxes Received	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83
Interest on investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total revenue	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83	286,645.83
Total resources available	1,429,855.47	1,613,714.80	1,797,574.14	1,981,433.47	2,165,292.80	(159,770.87)	24,088.46	207,947.79	391,807.12	575,666.46	759,525.79	943,385.12
Expenditures:												
BJD - Administration (15030)	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67	166.67
Admin transf to General Fund (60010)	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83	2,619.83
Operating Transfer (60000)	-	-	-	-	2,508,923.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to Streets CIP Fund (60250)	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
Total expenditures	102,786.50	102,786.50	102,786.50	102,786.50	2,611,709.50	102,786.50	102,786.50	102,786.50	102,786.50	102,786.50	102,786.50	102,786.50
Fund Balance	1,327,068.97	1,510,928.30	1,694,787.64	1,878,646.97	(446,416.70)	(262,557.37)	(78,698.04)	105,161.29	289,020.62	472,879.96	656,739.29	840,598.62

3250 - B Corp. Streets CIP - encumbrance balance as of April 30, 2022 is \$1,228,293.24